
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 3/17/2025 Docket: 240951

Original MSL Date: 1/30/2025

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

Jessica Epley
VP - Regulatory & External 
Affairs
Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC
135 Lake St S STE 155
Kirkland, WA 98033
jessica.epley@ziply.com

Tel: 503-431-0458 1/30/2025 Alexis Dunkin

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

Alan J. Galloway
Davis Wright Tremaine
560 SW 10th Avenue, STE 700
Portland, OR 97205
alangalloway@dwt.com

Tel: (503) 241-2300 2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

Mark P Trinchero
Partner
Davis Wright Tremaine
560 SW 10th Avenue,  STE 700
Portland, OR 97205
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Tel: (503) 241-2300
Fax: (503) 778-5299

2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

K.C. Halm
Partner
Davis Wright Tremaine
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue STE 
800
Washington, DC 20006-3401
kchalm@dwt.com

Tel: (202) 973-4287
Fax: (202) 973-4487

2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Covington & 
Burling LLP

Corey Walker
WA
cwalker@cov.com

2/5/2025 Avery Booth
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Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

Byron Springer
WA
byron@ziply.com

2/4/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Ziply Fiber 
Northwest, LLC

Heather Moelter
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
560 SW 10th Avenue, STE 700
Portland, OR 97205
heathermoelter@dwt.com

Tel: 503-241-2300 2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Covington & 
Burling LLP

Matthew S. DelNero
WA
mdelnero@cov.com

2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Covington & 
Burling LLP

Jocelyn G. Jezierny
WA
jjezierny@cov.com

2/5/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Covington & 
Burling LLP

Daniel Damitio
WA
ddamitio@cov.com

2/5/2025 Avery Booth
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Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

2/19/2025 Lorilyn Huey

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; mark.graham@bell.ca; d.krause@bell.ca;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

alangalloway@dwt.com; marktrinchero@dwt.com; kchalm@dwt.com; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; heathermoelter@dwt.com; jessica.epley@ziply.com; 
cwalker@cov.com; byron@ziply.com; mdelnero@cov.com; jjezierny@cov.com; 
ddamitio@cov.com;
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